RESOLUTION 2014-35

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Economic Development Committee:

Regular Member - Angela Ominski 5-Yr. Term to expire: 12/31/18

993 Barnacle Drive Banking Representative

Manahawkin

Regular Member - Lori Pepenella 5-Yr. Term to expire: 12/31/18

265 West Ninth Street Southern Ocean County
Ship Bottom Chamber of Commerce

Committee - Elaine Taylor 1-Yr. Term to expire: 12/31/14

Ex-Officio Member 147 Spruce Circle S

Barnegat

Alternate I - Morris Florry 2 Yr Unexpired Term 12/31/14

4 Blue Claw Drive Angela Ominski

Alternate II - Salvatore Velez 2-Yr. Term to expire: 12/31/15

2 Secret Cove Court

Barnegat

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held on the 1st day of January 2014, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk